  [AK4223]
MS1251-E-00 1 2010/10
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4223 is an AV switch with 6:2 audio and 6:2 video switches. High performances with low power
consumption are achieved by CMOS process. Integrated differential input circuits in audio and video
blocks can separate the external ground noise. In audio block, a differential input circuit, audio LPF and
0dB/-6dB gain amplifier are integrated eliminating the needs for external LPF for audio outputs. In video
block, an input clamp circuit, 6dB amplifier and video driver are integrated, and they also eliminate the

  [AK4223]
MS1251-E-00 3 2010/10
Ŷ Ordering Guide
AK4223VQ   -40 ∼ +85°C     48pin LQFP (0.5mm pitch)
AKD4223                Evaluation Board for AK4223
Ŷ Pin Layout
L
IN
3
37
VCOM
3
6
38 RIN2
39 GND2
40 LIN2
41 RIN1
42
43
GND1
44
LIN1
45 SDA
46 SCL
47
G